
 
 

Alaska Workforce Investment Board – Youth Council 
Name  Address Phone Fax Email 

Tim Scott                    
Chair                       
AWIB Member 

Frontier Charter School 7050 Potomac Drive 
Anchorage, AK  99504 742-1186 742-1188 Scott_tim@asdk12.org

André Layral 
Vice-chair 

Community Engagement Ed. 
AK ICE & AASB 

720 Cardinal Ct.                    
Fairbanks, AK  99709 

479-0973 
460-7786  layral@alaska.net

Don Brandon 
ADA Coordinator 
DOLWD - Division of 
Vocational Rehabilitation.    

801 West 10th Ave. Ste A 
Juneau, AK.  99801 
 

465-6929 
789-1620 465-2856 

 
don_brandon@labor.state.ak.us
 

Esther Cox  First Vice Chair                       
Alaska State School Board 

7705 Highlander Drive          
Anchorage, AK  99518 333-0956 334-3369 esthercox@alaskalife.net

John Douglass Business & Community 
Liaison – AK Job Corps Ctr.  

800 East Lynn Martin Dr.      
Palmer, AK. 99645 

232-6226    
761-1208 746-8810 douglass.john@jobcorps.org

Heidi Frost 
Coordinator – Governor’s 
Council on Disabilities and 
Special Education  

PO Box 240249 
3601 C St. Ste.740              
Anchorage, AK. 99524 

269-8999  anhjf1@uaa.alaska.edu

Melissa Hill Director of Teacher Placement-
University of AK  

PO Box 755400                     
Fairbanks, AK. 99775           450-8403 450-8401 melissa.hill@alaska.edu

Jennifer Jones Project Director                           
Alaska Works Project 

2210 Arca Drive                    
Anchorage, Alaska 99508 264-6259 274-4802 anjj@uaa.alaska.edu

David Kvasager  
Vocational Rehab Counselor  
DOLWD - Division of 
Vocational Rehabilitation. 

1251 Muldoon Rd. Ste 103    
Anchorage, Alaska 99504 269-3556 269-3632 david_kvasager@labor.state.ak.us

Helen Mehrkens   
(Commissioner 
Sampson Designee) 

Education Specialist              
Department of Education & 
Early Development 

801 W 10th Ave., Ste 200     
Juneau, AK. 99801 465-8730 465-3452 helen_mehrkens@eed.state.ak.us

David Robinson 
Director  
AK Regional Council of 
Carpenters 

410 Denali St., Ste. 110 
Anchorage, AK  99501 

240-6659 
274-2722 274-2727 dave@local2520.org

Jonathan Saceda Youth member 5992 Montgomery St.      
Juneau, AK  99801 

780-5227 
465-2814   jonathan_saceda@labor.state.ak.us

Jim Seccombe BP Exploration Alaska P O Box 196612               
Anchorage, AK 99519 564-4814  seccomjc@bp.com

Lee Stoops Economic Development Dir. 
NW Arctic Borough 

PO Box 1110                         
Kotzebue, AK. 99752 442-2500 442-3740 lstoops@nwabor.org

Alex Tatum Parent of Participant  341 East 56th Ave                 
Anchorage, AK. 99518 250-4739  alexptatum@msn.com

Ex-officio members      

Margie  
Germain-Antrim 

Program Manager  
DOLWD - Division of 
Business Partnerships  

Po Box 25509 
Juneau, AK  99802-5509 465-5944 465-8753 Margie_germain-

antrim@labor.state.ak.us

Diedre Bailey  
Youth Program Manager  
DOLWD - Division of 
Business Partnerships 

1016 W 6th Ave.  Ste. 205   
Anchorage, AK  99501 269-3744 269-4661 diedre_bailey@labor.state.ak.us

AWIB members      

Chris Hayes Executive Director                    
LOVE-Social Services Ctr. 

2316 south Barnette               
Fairbanks, AK  99701 458-8400 458-8402 lsscdir@acsalaska.net

MJ Longley, Ph.D.    Cook Inlet Tribal Council  670 West Fireweed Lane       
Anchorage, AK 99503 793-3402 793-3422 mlongley@citci.com

Youth Council contact:  Andrée McLeod 
1016 W. 6th Avenue, Anchorage, AK  99501-1963  ♦ ♦ ♦  Phone: (907) 269-7486 ♦  Fax  (907) 269-7489 :
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